

## PRODUCTSPECIFICATION

### 1. GENERAL DATA

Article: DAWN Mix Genoise  
 Articlennr. DAWN Foods: 6.68536  
 Discription: Mix voor sponge cakes and similar products.  
 EAN code article:  
 Packaging: 6.68536.265; bag 10 kg.

### 2. INGREDIENTS

1.	Sugar beet-/canesugar
2.	Wheat starch <b>Wheat</b>
3.	Wheat flour <b>Wheat</b>
4.	Emulsifier: E472b
5.	Emulsifier: E477
6.	Emulsifier: E471
7.	Emulsifier: E481
8.	Leavening agent: E450i
9.	Leavening agent: E500ii
10.	Glucose syrup Maize, Wheat
11.	Sweet whey powder <b>Milk, UK</b>
12.	Soya flour <b>Soy</b>
13.	Thickener: E412 Guargum
14.	Salt Mineral
15.	Stabilizer: E450ii Chemical
16.	Flavouring (Maize)
17.	Colouring: E160a

\* Countries of origin and sources are purely indicative and given according to our today's level of knowledge.

### 3. SENSORY DATA

Texture: powder  
 Color: white  
 Taste: typical  
 Odor: typical

### 4. GMO INFORMATION

This product is free from GM-ingredients and GM additives. Therefore, the product does not require labelling according to EC Directives: 1139/98, 258/97, 49/2000 and 50/2000, gewijzigd met: 1829/2003 en 1830/2003

### 5. ANALYTICAL DATA

	Target	Range	Method
Brix:		n.a	
pH:		n.a	

### 6. NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

	Energy	1591	kJ
	Energy	377	kCal
<b>Protein</b>		<b>3</b>	<b>g</b>
	Vegetable		g
	Animal		g
<b>Carbohydrates</b>		<b>83,6</b>	<b>g</b>
	Of which sugar	40,9	g
	Polysacch		g
	Polyols		g
	Dietary Fibre	1,2	g
<b>Fat</b>		<b>3,1</b>	<b>g</b>
	Saturated Fat	2,8	g
	Monounsaturated Fat		g
	Polyunsaturated Fat		g
	Cholesterol		g
	Vegetable Fat		g
	Animal Fat		g
<b>Alcohol</b>			g
<b>Water</b>		<b>4</b>	<b>g</b>
Sodium		589,9	mg
Salt		1,5	g

### 7. SHELF LIFE

Temperature: 18-24 °C  
 Shelf Life: 12 Months (unopened, original Packaging)  
 Transport conditions: ambient, dry

### 8. PACKAGING

Packaging information:

Content: 10 kg  
Order quantity:

Packaging material	per unit	transp-pack.
Paper	x	
Cardbox		
Polypropyleen		
Polyetheen		
Polystyreen		
Wood		
Iron		
Other.:		
Alufolie		

### 9. USE/DOSSAGE

Advice:

Sponge Cake: 1000 g Dawn Mix Genoise, 750 g Eggs, 150 g water  
Swiss Roll: 1300 g Dawn Mix Genoise, 1000 g eggs and 250 g water

### 10. MICROBIOLOGICAL PARAMETERS

	max.	
TVC:	100000	in 1 g
Yeast:	500	in 1 g
Moulds:	500	in 1 g
Coliform bacteria:	10000	in 1 g
Salmonella:	0	in 25 g
Enterobacteriaceae:		
Listeria monocytog.:		
E- Coli:		

### 11. REMARKS

Suitable for vegetarians: yes  
Suitable for vegans: no

### NAME AND FUNCTION

Name: Rob van der Maas  
Function: Technisch Product manager

### 12. ALLERGEN INFORMATION (according to ALBA)

	A	PR	PO	U
1,1 Wheat		x		
1,2 Rya			x	
1,3 Barley	x			
1,4 Oat	x			
1,5 Spelt	x			
1,6 Khorasan wheat	x			
1 Gluten		x		
2,0 Shellfish and crustaceans	x			
3,0 Chicken's Egg			x	
4,0 Fish	x			
5,0 Peanuts	x			
6,0 Soya		x		
7,0 Cow's milk protein		x		
8,1 Almonds	x			
8,2 Hazelnuts	x			
8,3 Walnuts	x			
8,4 Cashew nuts	x			
8,5 Pecan nuts	x			
8,6 Brazil nuts	x			
8,7 Pistachios	x			
8,8 Macadamia nuts	x			
8 Nuts			x	
9,0 Celery	x			
10,0 Mustard	x			
11,0 Sesame	x			
12,0 Sulfite (E220-E228)	x			
13 Lupine	x			
14 Molluscs	x			

A = absent; PR = present; PO = possible; U = unknown

### 13. LIST PRESENCE/ABSENCE INGREDIENTS

	A	PR	PO	U
Lactose		x		
Cocoa			x	
Glutamate	x			
Chicken	x			
Coriander	x			
Maize		x		
Legumes/pulses	x			
Beef	x			
Pork	x			
Carrot	x			

### DATE, VERSION AND SIGNATURE

Date: 25-7-2016  
Version: 1  
Signature: